210 N. Park Ave.
P.O. Drawer 200
Winter Park, FL
32790-0200

Tel: 407-740-8575
Fax: 407-740-0613

www.tminc.com

March 21, 2007
Filed Electronically

Mr. Charles L.A. Terreni, Chief Clerk

Public Service Commission of South Carolina
Synergy Business Park

Saluda Building

101 Executive Center Drive, Suite 100
Columbia, SC 29210

Re: Docket Nos. 1997-285-C, 1997-361-C and 2007-9-C -- Order No. 2007-131
Tariff Revision for BellSouth Long Distance, Inc.
Exchange Switched Access Services Tariff No. 5

Dear Mr. Terreni:

Attached please find the electronic tariff revision filed on behalf of BellSouth Long Distance,
Inc. This tariff revision is submitted in Adobe PDF format and is being filed electronically
via the South Carolina PSC E Tariff System. Please acknowledge receipt of this tariff
revision by email confirmation.

The purpose of this filing is to add the Company's new d/b/a name of AT&T Long Distance
Service to the Title Page and definition section of Tariff No. 5. This tariff revision is being
filed pursuant to Commission Order No. 2007-131 dated February 22, 2007, approving the
name modification and amending Commission's Records in the above-referenced dockets.

The following revised tariff pages are included with this filing:

Page Change Made

1% Revised Page 1 Updates Title Page to revise the Company's address & add new
d/b/a name

1% Revised Page 2 Updates Check Sheet, revises the Company's address & add
new d/b/a name

1% Revised Page 12 Updates definition(s) for new d/b/a name

The Company requests that this tariff revision become effective on March 21, 2007. The
Company was granted Flexible Regulation for Local Services in Docket No. 2001-138-C and
Order No. 2001-495 dated May 23, 2001.



Mr. Charles L.A. Terreni, Chief Clerk

Public Service Commission of South Carolina
March 21, 2007

Page 2 of 2

If you have any questions regarding the enclosed material, please contact me at (407) 740-8575 or by email at
tforte@tminc.com. Thank you for your assistance in this matter.

Sincerely,

Thomas M. Forte
Consultant to BellSouth Long Distance, Inc. d/b/a AT&T Long Distance Service

TMF/mew

Enclosure

cc: Mr. C. Dukes Scott, Executive Director
Office of Regulatory Staff
1441 Main Street, Suite 300
Columbia, SC 29201

file: BellSouth - SC Access

tms:  SCa0701

proj..  4897-300



BELLSOUTH LONG DISTANCE, INC. South Carolina P.S.C. Tariff No. 5
d/b/a AT&T Long Distance Service 1% Revised Page 1
Cancels Original Page 1

EXCHANGE ACCESS SERVICES

TITLE PAGE

RULES, REGULATIONS, AND
SCHEDULE OF RATES AND CHARGES
FOR THE PROVISION OF

EXCHANGE ACCESS SERVICES
FURNISHED BY

BELLSOUTH LONG DISTANCE, INC.
D/B/A
AT&T LONG DISTANCE SERVICE

This tariff sets forth the service offerings, rates, terms and conditions applicable to the
furnishing of intrastate access service by BellSouth Long Distance, Inc. d/b/a AT&T Long
Distance Service, subject to the jurisdiction of the Public Service Commission of South
Carolina ("Commission™).

This tariff is available for public inspection during normal business hours at the main office
of BellSouth Long Distance, Inc. d/b/a AT&T Long Distance Service, located at 2180 Lake
Boulevard NE, Suite/Floor 5C48, Atlanta, Georgia 30319-6004. The Company's toll free
number for the principal place of business is (800) 316-9385.

All marks, ® ™ ™! contained in this tariff are owned by BellSouth Intellectual Property
Corporation.

Issued: March 21, 2007 Effective: March 26, 2007

Director, Business Implementation and Compliance
BellSouth Long Distance, Inc. d/b/a AT&T Long Distance Service  (T)
2180 Lake Boulevard NE, Suite/Floor 5C48 (M)
Atlanta, Georgia 30319-6004 (T) SCa0701
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BELLSOUTH LONG DISTANCE, INC.

d/b/a AT&T Long Distance Service

EXCHANGE ACCESS SERVICES

South Carolina P.S.C. Tariff No. 5

1% Revised Page 2
Cancels Original Page 2

CHECK SHEET

The Title Page and Pages of this tariff are effective as of the date shown at the bottom of the respective
sheet(s). Original and revised pages as hamed below comprise all changes from the original tariff and are

currently in effect as of the date on the bottom of this page.

Page Revision

1 1% Rev.

2 1* Rev.

3 Original
4 Original
5 Original
6 Original
7 Original
8 Original
9 Original
10 Original
11 Original
12 1% Rev.

13 Original
14 Original
15 Original
16 Original
17 Original
18 Original
19 Original
20 Original
21 Original
22 Original
23 Original
24 Original
25 Original

Page

* 26
* 27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
* 37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
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Original
Original
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Original
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Original
Original
Original
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Original
Original
Original
Original

Page

51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
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64
65
66
67
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70
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* - Indicates pages included with this filing.

Revision
Original
Original
Original
Original
Original
Original
Original
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Original
Original
Original
Original
Original
Original
Original
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Original
Original
Original
Original
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Original
Original
Original
Original

Issued: March 21, 2007

Director, Business Implementation and Compliance

Effective: March 26, 2007

BellSouth Long Distance, Inc. d/b/a AT&T Long Distance Service  (T)
2180 Lake Boulevard NE, Suite/Floor 5C48

Atlanta, Georgia 30319-6004

(M)
(T) SCa0701

(T)



BELLSOUTH LONG DISTANCE, INC. South Carolina P.S.C. Tariff No. 5
d/b/a AT&T Long Distance Service 1% Revised Page 12
Cancels Original Page 12

EXCHANGE ACCESS SERVICES

SECTION 1.0 - DEFINITIONS, (CONT'D.)

Answer/Disconnect Supervision - The term "Answer/Disconnect Supervision" denotes the transmission of
the switch trunk equipment supervisory signal (off-hook or on-hook) to the Customer point of connection for
terminating calls to the exchange as an indication that the called party has answered or disconnected.

Authorized User - A person, firm, corporation or other entity that either is authorized by the Customer to use
Access Services or is placed in a position by the Customer, either acts or omissions, to use Access Services.

Billing Name and Address (BNA) Service - "BNA Service" denotes the provision to an intrastate
telecommunications service provided by the Company of the complete billing name, street address, city or
town, state and zip code for a telephone number or calling card account number assigned by the Company.
Bit - The smallest unit of information in the binary system of notation.

Carrier or Common Carrier - See Interexchange Carrier or Exchange Carrier.

Carrier lIdentification Code - The term "Carrier Identification Code" (CIC) denotes a unigue access
identification code that is assigned to an Interexchange Carrier for use with Feature Group D Access.

Channel(s) - An electrical or a photonic communications path, in the case of fiber optic based transmission
systems, between two or more points of termination.

Channelize - The term "channelize" denotes the process of multiplexing-demultiplexing wider bandwidth or
higher speed channels into narrower bandwidth or lower speed channels.

Common Channel Signaling (CCS) - A high-speed packet switched communications network which is
separate (out of band) from the public packet switched and message networks. It is used to carry addressed
signaling messages for individual trunk circuits and/or database related services between signaling points in
the CCS network.

Company - BellSouth Long Distance, Inc. d/b/a AT&T Long Distance Service, which is the issuer of this
tariff.

Commission - Refers to the Public Service Commission of South Carolina.

Issued: March 21, 2007 Effective: March 26, 2007

Director, Business Implementation and Compliance
BellSouth Long Distance, Inc. d/b/a AT&T Long Distance Service  (T)
2180 Lake Boulevard NE, Suite/Floor 5C48 (M)
Atlanta, Georgia 30319-6004 (T) SCa0701
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